

S/L 12  
10.03.2025  
Court No.19  
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 5061 of 2025

Kurman Ali Molla

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Anish Chakraborty*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP*

*Mr. Ranjan Saha*

*...for the State.*

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner in Court today be kept with the record.

Hearing of the matter is deferred to **March 25, 2025** enabling Mr. Vaisya to take appropriate instruction from the respondent no.6 in the meantime.

List it accordingly.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties, subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**