

09.01.2026
Sl. No.6(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 5061 of 2025

Kurman Ali Molla

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Chakraborty

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, AGP
Mr. Ranjan Saha

...for the State.

Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya,
Mr. Gourav Das

...for the DPSC, South 24-Parganas.

Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee,
Mr. Siddharth Chomria

...for the NIOS.

1. Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, learned Advocate for the respondent NIOS seeks accommodation to take proper instruction.
2. List this matter on **30th January, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)